West Virginia

Purchasing Division

The following documentation is an electronically-
submitted vendor response to an advertised
solicitation from the West Virginia Purchasing
Bulletin within the Vendor Self-Service portal at
wWVOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West Virginia’s
procurement process, and to maintain the
transparency of the bid-opening process, this
documentation submitted online is publicly posted
by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses
to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing
Division in hard copy format.




[eLEYEIR Ty L Contact | Default Values | Discount | Document Information

Jump to; FORMS ﬁjgl B Home ébpemmaﬁze Q) Accessbity g AppHep < About (U]

Budgeting | Accounts Receivable | Accounts Payable

Procurement

Procurement Folder: 733227
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Vendor ID: \/S0000014955 2|
Legal Name: MVATION WORLDWIDE INC
Alias/DBA:

Total Bid: $76,594.31

Response Date: (7/23/2020
Response Time: 1326

SO Doc Code: CRFQ
SO Dept: 0314
SO Doc ID: HST2100000001
Published Date: 7/9/20
Close Date: 7/23/20
Close Time: 13:30

Status: Closed

Solicitation Description: Netw ork Equipment for Running
Right Academy

Total of Header Attachments: 0

Total of All Attachments: 0




Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder : 733227

Solicitation Description : Network Equipment for Running Right Academy

Proc Type : Central Purchase Order

Date issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version
2020-07-23 SR 0314 ESR07232000000000369 1
13:30:00
LVENDOR
VS0000014955
MVATION WORLDWIDE INC
Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0314 HST2100000001
Total Bid : $76,594.31 Response Date: 2020-07-23 Response Time: 13:26:42
Comments:
FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Dusty J Smith
(304) 558-2063
dusty.j.smith@wv.gov
Signature on File FEIN # DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Extreme Networks 48 Port Stackable 12.00000 EA $1,869.460000 $22,433.52
POE Switch or Equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612
Extreme Networks 48 Port Stackable POE Switch or Equal

Extended Description :

Comments: Quoted product :- " Extreme Networks ExtremeSwitching 220 Series 220-48p-10GE4
Switch - L3 - managed - 48 x 10/100/1000 (PoE+) + 4 x 10 Gigabit SFP+ - desktop, rack-mountable - PoE+ (370

W)",Part # 16565

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 Extreme Networks Inc. 1000 BLX 24.00000 EA $653.210000 $15,677.04
SFP mini-GBIC Transceiver Mod
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612
Extreme Networks Inc. 1000 BLX SFP mini-GBIC Transceiver Module - 1Gbps or Equal

Extended Description :

Comments: Quoted product :- Extreme Networks - 1 Gb, 1000Base-LX, IEEE 802.3 SM, 1310 nm Long Wave Length, 10 Km, LC
SFP, Part # MGBIC-LC09

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3 Extreme Networks 1M SFP+ 12.00000 EA $66.660000 $799.92
Twinaxial Cable or Equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
26121636
Extreme Networks 1M SFP+ Twinaxial Cable or Equal

Extended Description :

Comments: Quoted product :- AddOn 1m Brocade Compatible SFP+ DAC Direct attach cable - SFP+ to SFP+ - 3.3 ft - twinaxial
, part # XBR-TWX-0101-AO
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4 Extreme Networks Standard Power 12.00000 EA $20.200000 $242.40
Cord- 13 A Current Rating or
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222640
Extreme Networks Standard Power Cord- 13 A Current Rating or Equal

Extended Description :

Quoted product :- " Extreme Networks

Comments: _
Power cable - NEMA 5-15 (M) to IEC 60320 C15 - 13 A - United States",part # 10099

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5 Extreme Networks Wireless Access 51.00000 EA $337.960000 $17,235.96
Point or Equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
26121609
Extended Description :  |Extreme Networks Wireless Access Point or Equal

Quoted product :- " Extreme Networks ExtremeWireless 3915i Indoor Access Point Wireless access point - Bluetooth

Comments: SE
4.1, 802.11ac Wave 2 - Bluetooth, Wi-Fi - Dual Band" ,part # 31028

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6 Extreme Networks Centralized AP 51.00000 EA $356.990000 $18,206.49
Management License AH-NGCS-
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222609
Extreme Networks Centralized AP Management License AH-NGCS-SL-3Y) or Equal

Extended Description :

Comments: Quoted product :- Aerohive HiveManager NG Cloud Service - subscription license (3 years) + 3 Years Select Support - 1
device,part # AH-NGCS-SL-3Y
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7 Cisco Router ISR 4331 or Equa| 1.00000 EA $1,998.980000 $1,998.98
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
26121609
Extended Description :  |Cisco Router ISR 4331 or Equal
Comments: uoted product :- 1 Cisco ISR 4331 (3GE,2NIM,1SM,4G FLASH,4G DRAM,IPB)

IP Base License for Cisco ISR 4330 Series

AC Power Supply for Cisco ISR 4330

AC Power Cord (North America), C13, NEMA 5-15P, 2.1m

4G Flash Memory for Cisco ISR 4300 (Soldered on motherboard)
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